Share Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it would hold an aggregate of
765,444,145 Shares as at the date of this joint announcement, representing approximately
56.79% of the total issued share capital of the Company.

Save for the Shares acquired under the Share Offer, none of the Offeror and parties acting
in concert with it has (i) acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or the rights over Shares
during the Offer Period; or (ii) borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note
4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period.

– 4 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the
commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) immediately after the Share Purchase Completion;
and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Name of Shareholder

Immediately prior to the
commencement of the

Offer Period

Immediately after
the Share Purchase

Completion

Immediately after the
close of the Offers and
as at the date of this
joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

The Vendor (Note 1) 602,980,145 44.74 — — — —

Mr. Sin (Note 2) 15,688,000 1.17 15,688,000 1.17 15,688,000 1.17
Mr. San Kwan (Note 3) 8,000,000 0.59 8,000,000 0.59 8,000,000 0.59
CITIC Securities Company Limited

(“CITIC Securities”) (Note 4) 68,915,200 5.11 68,915,200 5.11 68,915,200 5.11
The Offeror (Note 5) — — 602,980,145 44.74 765,444,145 56.79
Independent trustee of the share

award scheme of the Company
(Note 6) 19,412,000 1.44 19,412,000 1.44 19,412,000 1.44

Public Shareholders 632,865,382 46.95 632,865,382 46.95 470,401,382 34.90

1,347,860,727 100.00 1,347,860,727 100.00 1,347,860,727 100.00

Notes:

(1) The Vendor is a corporation controlled by Mr. Sin. Mr. Sin beneficially owned 51% interest in Cheer
Sky Limited (“Cheer Sky”) which beneficially owned 49% interest in the Vendor. Ms. Hong Man Na,
the spouse of Mr. Sin, beneficially owned 51% interest in the Vendor. Therefore, Mr. Sin and Ms. Hong
Man Na were deemed, or taken to be, interested in all the Shares held by the Vendor under the SFO.
As Ms. Hong Man Na is the spouse of Mr. Sin, Ms. Hong Man Na is also deemed to be interested
in all the Shares personally held by Mr. Sin under the SFO.

(2) Mr. Sin, an executive Director, beneficially owns 15,688,000 Shares and 4,000,000 Share Options.